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AC34    ACBJ4C     PGM       P122       P662       P152     P162LS   P172LS 
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Structural ceramics
 •  Ballistic protection
 •  Rings, valves, nozzles...
 •  Bio ceramics

Wear resistance ceramics
 •  Grinding media, lining
 •  Th read guides
 •  Cutting tools

Th ermal ceramics
 •  HF chips package
 •  Kiln furniture

Dielectric ceramics
 •  High-voltage insulators
 •  Spark plugs
 •  Integrated Circuits package

Chemicals ceramics
 •  Semiconductor industry
 •  Medical & food industry
 •  Labware
 •  Hand Former

Catalyst support
 •  Automotive exhaust catalysts
 •  Particulate fi lters
 •  Catalyst carriers

Filtration
 •  Ceramic foam fi lters
 •  Ultrafi ltration membranesP
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Slurry/suspension
 •  Dip coating
 •  Coating
 •  Slip Casting
 •  Wet Pressing / Pressure Casting
 •  Tape Casting
 •  Impregnation
 •  Gel Casting
 •  3D Printing

Plastic Paste
 •  Extrusion
 •  Injection Molding
 •  Jiggering
 •  3D Printing

Dry Powder
 •  Dry pressing
 •  Isostatic pressing
 •  Hot pressing
 •  3D Printing
 •  Machining
 •  Granulation

   AC34    ACBJ4C     P122       PGM       P662       P152     P162LS   P172LS SPD 
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Unground

AC34 AC34B3 AC34B4 AC34B5 ACBJ4CGA4I

Ground

Specifi c Surface Area BET

Particle Size D50 laser (Cilas)

Screen residue >45µm

Al
2
O

3
 on dry basis

Na
2
O total

CaO

SiO
2

Fe
2
O

3

Crystal Size D50 (Sedigraph)

m2/g

µm

µm

µm

%

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

Chemical properties

UnitPhysical properties

0.5 2.2 1.0 0.8 0.70.7

80

-

2.4

2.8

0.1

2.4

4.0

1

2.4 2.4

5.0

3

4.5

0.01

2.4

4.5

0.1

99.7 99.7 99.7 99.7 99.7599.7

85 100 100 100 200100

2.4

3000 3000 3000 3000 20003000

105 115 115 115 100115

135 150 150 150 200140



Low Soda

P122 P112 P662 P152 P172LS

Specifi c Surface Area BET

Particle Size D50 laser (Cilas)

Al
2
O

3
 on dry basis

Na
2
O total

CaO

SiO
2

Fe
2
O

3

Crystal Size D50 (Sedigraph)

Green Density*

Fired Density**

Linear Shrinkage

m2/g

g/cm3

g/cm3

%

µm

µm

%

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

Chemical properties

Ceramic Properties (R test)

0.7 0.8 1.2 1.3 3.0 4.1

80 80 80 80 80 80

99.85 99.85 99.85 99.90 99.9099.85

200 600 600 200 200200

2.00 0.552.20 1.50 1.40 0.40

3.37 3.853.25 3.71 3.80 3.90

200 200 250 300 350200

800 800 800 250 200800

200 200 200 200 200200

2.22 2.102.21 2.20 2.20 2.15

13.0 18.312.1 16.0 16.7 18.0

P162LS

UnitPhysical properties

PGM

1.1

80

99.80

600

1.60

3.70

400

1000

400

2.19

16.0



Ground

P122B P122SB P662SB P152SB P162LSB P172LSB

Superground

Specifi c Surface Area BET

Particle Size D50*

Al
2
O

3
 on dry basis

Na
2
O total

CaO

SiO
2

Fe
2
O

3

MgO

Crystal Size D50 (Sedigraph)

Green Density**

Fired Density***

Linear Shrinkage

m2/g

g/cm3

g/cm3

%

µm

µm

%

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

Chemical properties

Ceramic Properties

1.0 1.8 2.0 2.6 5.7 8.0

5.5 2.3 1.7 1.4 0.55 0.4

99.85 99.85 99.80 99.80 99.85 99.85

200 230 600 600 250 250

2.20 2.20 1.50 1.40 0.55 0.40

3.25 3.71 3.85 3.87 3.92

200 200 200 250 300 350

800 800 900 800 300 300

200

50

200

50

200

50

200

50

200

500

200

500

2.21 2.20 2.23 2.15 2.15

12.1 16.0 16.6 17.8 18.1

UnitPhysical properties



P162HPB P172HPB

Specifi c Surface Area BET

Particle Size D50 (Sedigraph)

Particle Size D10 (Sedigraph)

Particle Size D90 (Sedigraph)

Al
2
O

3
 on dry basis

Na
2
O total

CaO

SiO
2

Fe
2
O

3

Crystal Size D50

Green Density (35MPa)

Fired Density (1540°C/2h)

Linear Shrinkage

m2/g

g/cm3

g/cm3

%

µm

µm

µm

µm

%

ppm

ppm

ppm

ppm

Chemical properties

Ceramic Properties (R test)

UnitPhysical properties

5.8 8.1

0.55 0.4

0.25 0.2

1.15 1.0

99.95 99.95

<50 <50

0.55 0.40

2.16 2.16

3.92 3.94

18.0 18.1

<50 50

100 100

175 175



P172SDP-01 P172SDP-02 P172SDP-05 HPP7

Specifi c Surface Area BET

Granulate Size D50

Al
2
O

3
 on dry basis

Na
2
O total

CaO

SiO
2

Fe
2
O

3

MgO

Crystal Size D50 (Sedigraph)

Green Density (100MPa)

Fired Density (1540°C/2h)

Linear Shrinkage

m2/g

g/cm3

g/cm3

%

µm

µm

%

ppm

ppm

%

ppm

%

ppm

ppm

Chemical properties

Ceramic Properties (R test)

UnitPhysical properties

8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0

120 120 80 115

99.8 99.8 99.8 99.96

0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40

2.26 2.26 2.27 2.26

3.92 3.93 3.92 3.93

16.8 16.8 16.6 16.8

300 300 300 130

0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

200 200 200 165

350 350 350 50

3.3 2.1 4.9 2.3

500 500 500 500

250 250 250 65

Moisture (20-105°C)

Loss On Ignition (20-1000°C)



Type of 
packaging

Bulk Bulk bags Bags

Products AC34, PGM All Hycal® range All Hycal® range

Packaging 
characteristics

-
Outer sleeve 

bottom (1)

- Valve bags
- Thermo sealable     

   valve bags

Location 
availability

Gardanne workshop area only
All workshops and 

stock points
All workshops and 

stock points

Minimum 
logistic units*

Silo truck Pallet Pallet

Tons per logistic 
unit

25
29 (France only)

1.0 1.0

Article per 
logistic unit

1 1 40

Type of Transportation Road transportation Sea shipping

Point of delivery (2)

At Customers’ plant 
Ex works - Gardanne plant Ex works 

- stock point
At Port of Destination



•	  
 

•	  
 

•	 

•	  
 
 


